OP \$40.00 5174963

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM721213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Henne Organics LLC		04/08/2022	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henne Organics LLC	
Street Address:	1309 Coffeen Ave	
Internal Address:	Ste 1200	
City:	Sheridan	
State/Country:	WYOMING	
Postal Code:	82801	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5174963	HENNÉ ORGANICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmdocket@randazza.com

Correspondent Name: Marc J. Randazza

Address Line 1: 2764 Lake Sahara Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 109

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89117

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alex J. Shepard	
SIGNATURE:	/Alex J. Shepard/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Henne Organics Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007691 FRAME: 0953

900687977

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Henne Organics LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (the "Assignor"), owns that certain trademark which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration Number 5,174,963, and which has as its literal element the term HENNÉ ORGANICS along with all rights and goodwill, including common law rights, associated with the same (collectively, the "Trademark"), and

WHEREAS, Henne Organics LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, WITNESSETH: That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer both the Trademark and the good will of the business in which the Trademark is used to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to acknowledge such ownership in accordance with this Assignment.

And Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that Assignor will communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignor respecting the Trademark, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by Assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by Assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed and enforcing proper protection under the Trademark, but in every instance at Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date specified hereafter.

Accepted and Agreed:

RECORDED: 04/14/2022

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Henne Organics LLC	Henne Organics LLC
By (sign):	By (sign): New Xer
Name (print): <u>Jingyao Xiao</u>	Name (print): <u>Jingyao Xiao</u>
Its (title): Managing Member	Its (title): Managing Member
Date:	Date:04/08/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007691 FRAME: 0954